
2025 RHWS Available Free Agents
If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

Updated: 9/15/2025
Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
35+ WIlliam Pryor 1995 2B, 3B, OF 239-738-1303 william.pryor95@gmail.com FL
35+ Tim McGoldrick 1983 C, 2B, OF 440-570-7862 fftim07@gmail.com OH
35+ Shane Curley 1980 2B, OF 216-570-8424 shane@culeydesign.com OH
35+ Jose Jimenez 1979 P,C,1B,2B,SS,3B 912-656-8977 josejimenezthillet@hotmail.com PR
35+  Tory Hurtado 1975 P,C,1B,2B,SS,3B,OF 619-840-8352 toryhurtado@gmail.com NE 1 unpaid friends
35+ Lazaro Aleman 1994 C, 1B, 3B 239-821-9537 alemanlazaro@yahoo.com FL
35+ Martin Raldiris 1991 P, 1B 239-285-3262 martin@farmers-alliance.com FL
35+ Christopher Spillman 1975 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 646-831-6683 spillman.chris@gmail.com FL

35+ #2594 Craig Brogna 1982 C 239-409-0321 craigbrogna@gmail.com FL

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
45+ Kenji Mitsumori 1975 OF 321-946-5750 jazz246@hotmail.com FL
45+ Thorsten Beckmann 1975 1B, OF  49-179-665-4678 greenwhitewombat@web.de GERMANY

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
53+  Donald O'Connor 1948 OF 423-870-2885 dsoconno@gmail.com TN

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
60+ Jay Barnet 1953 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 615-584-8804 nashvillejay2@gmail.com TN

 60+  Kevin Saunderson 1964 1B 248-946-9265 kvnsaunderson@gmail.com MI
60+ Bruce Moore 1958 P, C, 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 512-731-4507 bruce.moore@fsgi.com TX

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
65+ David Amos 1955 P, C, 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 302-423-5430 alphamike55@comcast.net DE

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
70+ David Schembri 1953 1B, 3B 973-216-1114 schembrid@sbcglobal.net FL
70+ Thomas Shovlin 1949 1B, 2B, SS, OF 609-6050847 thomasaShovlin@aol.com NJ



70+ Phil Moses 1950 1B, 2B, OF 610-666-9774 baseballnutspace@aol.com PA
70+ Jay Barnet 1953 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 615-584-8804 nashvillejay2@gmail.com TN
70+ James Gregory 1949 2B, SS, 3B, OF 330-203-7624 jamesggregory12@gmail.com PA
70+ Felix Menendez 1950 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 239-634-8718 felixmenendez@earthlink.net FL
70+ Mike Hinson 1951 C, 2B, SS, 3B 903-714-2862 mhinson6593@outlook.com TX

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale Play Together
75+ Fernando Pieras 1951 P, C, 3B 787-645-3326 pieras@sagrado.edu FL
75+ Howard Nelson 1947 P, 2B, OF 954-650-4219 howardnelson7@gmail.com FL
75+ Gerald Bailey 1942 2B, SS, OF 678-725-4033 lgeraldbailey@yahoo.com GA
75+ Mike Hinson 1951 C, 2B, SS, 3B 903-714-2862 mhinson6593@outlook.com TX


